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Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury
Payment Date From:

Date Paid Expense Type
03/01/2019 Building Rent
03/01/2019 Drugs

07/01/2019 Consultancy Fees
08/01/2019 IT Service & Support Charges
08/01/2019 Clinical Services
08/01/2019 Drugs

08/01/2019 IT Professional Services
08/01/2019 Medical Equipment
08/01/2019 Patient Treatment
15/01/2019 Drugs

15/01/2019 Drugs

15/01/2019 Drugs

15/01/2019 Drugs

15/01/2019 Drugs

15/01/2019 Medical Equipment
15/01/2019 Equipment Maintenance Support
15/01/2019 Drugs

15/01/2019 Radiology Reporting
15/01/2019 Rates

15/01/2019 Workforce Training Passthrough
15/01/2019 PFI

15/01/2019 Drugs

15/01/2019 Patient Treatment
16/01/2019 Blood Products
16/01/2019 Healthcare Provision
16/01/2019 Healthcare Provision
16/01/2019 Healthcare Provision
16/01/2019 Patient Treatment
22/01/2019 Drugs

22/01/2019 Drugs

22/01/2019 Drugs

22/01/2019 Drugs

22/01/2019 Drugs

22/01/2019 Medical Equipment
22/01/2019 Drugs

22/01/2019 Pathology Services
22/01/2019 Patient Treatment
29/01/2019 Drugs

29/01/2019 Drugs

29/01/2019 Medical Equipment
29/01/2019 Drugs

29/01/2019 Drugs

29/01/2019 Drugs

29/01/2019 Software Licences
29/01/2019 Drugs

31/01/2019 Childcare Vouchers

01/01/2019 to 31/01/2019

Expense Area

Finance Information and Estate
Trust Wide

Chief Executive

Information Technology
Medicine Division Management
Trust Wide

Information Technology
Integrated Care

Nursing Medicine

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Nursing Directorate

Nursing Directorate

Trust Wide

Imaging

Finance Information and Estate
Trust Wide

Finance Information and Estate
Pharmacy

Nursing Medicine

Pathology

Imaging

Specialist Medicine

Chief Executive

Nursing Medicine

Pharmacy

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Capital

Pharmacy

Clinical Support Division Mgt
Nursing Medicine

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Capital

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Information Technology
Trust Wide

Balance Sheet

Supplier

COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS

BATH ASU

FOUR EYES INSIGHT LIMITED

ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD

THE BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

CAPITA IT SERVICES

ABENA UK LIMITED

BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

BAYER PLC

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

GRIFOLS UK LTD

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

BATH ASU

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

DUDLEY MBC

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY

ALLOGA UK LTD

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

BECTON DICKINSON UK LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
BAYER PLC

ALLOGA UK LTD

BECTON DICKINSON UK LTD

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

BAYER PLC

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD

AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE

FIDELITI LIMITED

Transaction Number £

0021295559
0021296886
0021296843
0021296030
0021298346
0021298666
0021299090
0021300566
0060085991
0021298854
0021298910
0021299050
0021299191
0021299385
0021299469
0021299470
0021299598
0021300679
0021301740
0021301741
0021303287
0021303451
0060086829
0050020285
0070004077
0070004078
0070004087
0070004102
0021298096
0021300083
0021300172
0021300174
0021300341
0021300427
0021303449
0050020399
0060086831
0021300590
0021300593
0021300633
0021300803
0021300812
0021300836
0021301412
0021302342
0021305095

Vat Reg
155,348.13 782562113
49,279.20 851127643
212,722.55 248966351
42,967.00 194627866
39,000.72 000000
120,635.64 557290227
35,512.50 618184140
58,013.12 747669868
25,435.10 000000
31,159.03 600358871
52,440.00 000000
73,857.53 557290227
27,228.72 684090520
36,615.00 849740388
31,441.06 229567768
37,177.08 229567768
58,440.96 851127643
25,863.10 828833692
126,701.00 000000
135,000.00 654943996

3,955,917.15 769790754

329,411.75 000000
57,281.50 000000
117,346.97 000000
30,827.00 000000
28,870.36 000000
53,066.29 000000
95,060.00 000000
73,961.16 654962991
44,152.80 684090520
27,970.15 207929448
31,039.58 600358871
28,080.00 207929448
155,373.40 718053936
29,771.38 000000
560,656.52 000000
28,653.50 000000
26,220.00 000000
27,000.00 684090520
95,349.60 718053936
30,240.00 207929448
78,660.00 000000
72,854.39 557290227
291,429.18 727348615
363,682.28 000000
25,025.12 861436032



