

Department Family	Entity	Date Paid Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Transaction Number	£ Vat Reg
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	03/01/2019 Building Rent	Finance Information and Estate	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021295559	155,348.13 782562113
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	03/01/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	BATH ASU	0021296886	49,279.20 851127643
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	07/01/2019 Consultancy Fees	Chief Executive	FOUR EYES INSIGHT LIMITED	0021296843	212,722.55 248966351
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	08/01/2019 IT Service & Support Charges	Information Technology	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021296030	42,967.00 194627866
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	08/01/2019 Clinical Services	Medicine Division Management	THE BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY	0021298346	39,000.72 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	08/01/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021298666	120,635.64 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	08/01/2019 IT Professional Services	Information Technology	CAPITA IT SERVICES	0021299090	35,512.50 618184140
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	08/01/2019 Medical Equipment	Integrated Care	ABENA UK LIMITED	0021300566	58,013.12 747669868
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	08/01/2019 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD	0060085991	25,435.10 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/01/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021298854	31,159.03 600358871
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/01/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	BAYER PLC	0021298910	52,440.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/01/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021299050	73,857.53 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/01/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021299191	27,228.72 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/01/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	GRIFOLS UK LTD	0021299385	36,615.00 849740388
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/01/2019 Medical Equipment	Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021299469	31,441.06 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/01/2019 Equipment Maintenance Support	Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021299470	37,177.08 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/01/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	BATH ASU	0021299598	58,440.96 851127643
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/01/2019 Radiology Reporting	Imaging	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021300679	25,863.10 828833692
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/01/2019 Rates	Finance Information and Estate	DUDLEY MBC	0021301740	126,701.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/01/2019 Workforce Training Passthrough	Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021301741	135,000.00 654943996
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/01/2019 PFI	Finance Information and Estate	SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD	0021303287	3,955,917.15 769790754
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/01/2019 Drugs	Pharmacy	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021303451	329,411.75 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/01/2019 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0060086829	57,281.50 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/01/2019 Blood Products	Pathology	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0050020285	117,346.97 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/01/2019 Healthcare Provision	Imaging	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070004077	30,827.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/01/2019 Healthcare Provision	Specialist Medicine	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070004078	28,870.36 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/01/2019 Healthcare Provision	Chief Executive	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070004087	53,066.29 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/01/2019 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0070004102	95,060.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/01/2019 Drugs	Pharmacy	PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021298096	73,961.16 654962991
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/01/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021290090	44,152.80 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/01/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	JANSSEN CILAG LTD	002130003	27,970.15 207929448
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/01/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021300172	31,039.58 600358871
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/01/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021300174	28,080.00 207929448
•	·		Capital			155,373.40 718053936
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/01/2019 Medical Equipment 22/01/2019 Drugs	Pharmacy	BECTON DICKINSON UK LTD DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021300427 0021303449	29,771.38 000000
•	Dudley Group NHS FT	<u> </u>	•	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS		-
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/01/2019 Pathology Services	Clinical Support Division Mgt		0050020399	560,656.52 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/01/2019 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0060086831	28,653.50 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	29/01/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	BAYER PLC	0021300590	26,220.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	29/01/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021300593	27,000.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	29/01/2019 Medical Equipment	Capital	BECTON DICKINSON UK LTD	0021300633	95,349.60 718053936
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	29/01/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021300803	30,240.00 207929448
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	29/01/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	BAYER PLC	0021300812	78,660.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	29/01/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021300836	72,854.39 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	29/01/2019 Software Licences	Information Technology	TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD	0021301412	291,429.18 727348615
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	29/01/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE	0021302342	363,682.28 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	31/01/2019 Childcare Vouchers	Balance Sheet	FIDELITI LIMITED	0021305095	25,025.12 861436032